# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Gyoungil Cho	07/08/2004
Mr. Tae Hyeon Kim	07/08/2004
Mr. Dong Woo Gim	07/08/2004
Mr. Cheong Soo Seo	07/08/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stereo Display, Inc.		
Street Address:	2751 East Chapman Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 109		
City:	Fullerton		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92831		

Name:	Angstrom, Inc.		
Street Address:	128-1 Maesanro 3-ga		
Internal Address:	Gwonseon-gu		
City:	Suwon		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	442-852		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10887536

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)427-9757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2134279727 Phone:

Email: kspark692@hanmail.net

**REEL: 014909 FRAME: 0757** 

**PATENT** 

500003345

Correspondent Name: Uleses C. Henderson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 3600 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1722

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Uleses C. Henderson, Jr.

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 014909 FRAME: 0758

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, WE:

**GYOUNG IL CHO**, residing at Nowon-gu, Gonglung-dong 106, Hyosung Whauntbil 310-1002, Seoul, Republic of Korea, 139-240;

**TAE HYEON KIM**, residing at Seo-gu, Yolpong-dong, Jindalle Apt. 108-101, Taejeon, Republic of Korea, 302-281;

**DONG WOO GIM**, residing at Goseong-gun, Georyu-myeon, Dang-dong 139-1, Gyoungnam, Republic of Korea, 638-830; and

CHEONG SOO SEO, residing at Gangnam-gu, Apkujung-dong, Hyundai Apt, 114-403, Seoul, Republic of Korea, 135-110,

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled 3D TELEVISION BROADCASTING SYSTEM, and executed by us on [filing date];

AND WHEREAS STEREO DISPLAY, INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 2751 E. Chapman Avenue, Suite 109, Fullerton, California 92831, and ANGSTROM, INC., and Korean Corporation, having a place of business at Gwonseon-gu, Maesanro 3-ga, 128-1 Suwon, Republic of Korea (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEES") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEES in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEES any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONJuly,	<b>Y WHEREOF,</b> I 1 20 <u>04</u> .	hereunto set my hand this 8th day of
STATE OF COUNTY OF	California Los Angeles	Gyoung Il Cho
Notary Public, po the basis of sati- instrument and a	stactory evidence cknowledged to r ture on the instrun	, before me Hyosoon Kim  Gyoung Il Cho personally known to me (or proved to me on ) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within ne that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and nent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
:		WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Signature of Motary

IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my ha	and this 8th	_day of
July	,20 04.	named bot in inc		_ day of
STATE OF	California Los Angeles	, ,	Tae Hyeon Kim	M 32.
On July 8 Notary Public, puthe basis of satisfacturement and	, 2004  personally appeared to reacknowledged to	d Tae Hyeon Kim person to be the person me that he execute	n whose name is	o me (or proved to me on subscribed to the within authorized capacity, and ehalf of which the person
;		7	WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.
i i		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	261	Sull'
1		S	Signature of Wotary	7
		******	**	



IN TESTIMON July	<b>NY WHEREOF</b> , I , 2004 .	hereunto set my	hand this 81	th day of
				13.
			Dong Woo Gi	m
STATE OF	California	)		
COUNTY OF	Los Angeles	)		
Notary Public, I the basis of sa instrument and	acknowledged to rature on the instruction	d Dong Woo Gire) to be the perme that he executed the control of t	n personally knows on whose name uted the same is	Kim  own to me (or proved to me or ne is subscribed to the within n his authorized capacity, and oon behalf of which the person
			WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
i :	a a		Signature of	effect.
,		*****	****	ioua y



IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my ha	nd this 8th	day of
July	,2004 .	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		day 01
		<i>)</i>	fexte	eng In
STATE OF	California	/(	Cheong Soo Seo	<b>V</b>
	Los Angeles	)		
COUNTION	LOS Aligeres	)		
	, 2004	, before me	Hyosoon Ki	im
instrument and	satisfactory eviden acknowledged to rature on the instrumental acture on the instrumental structure.	nce) to be the persone that he execute	on whose name ed the same in h	wn to me (or proved to me is subscribed to the within is authorized capacity, and behalf of which the person
		Ţ	VITNESS my ha	nd and official seal.
f f		· <del>-</del>	My	South
t		S	Signature of Nota	ury

